Department of Neighborhood Empowerment
Reporting Month: OCTOBER | MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT |
NC Name: Olympic Park [Submitted: 11/7/2016 11:42:37 | T
Budget Fiscal Year: 2016-2017 NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMEI
FILL IN ALL THE UNSHADED (WHITE) FIELDS (Must be submitted to the Department within 10 days of Board Approval along with documentation and hard copy)
EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (for more than 12 expenditures, you may continue entering on page 3 of this worksheet - see below)
INVOICE APPROVAL BUDGET OUT OF STATE 1099
A VENDOR NUMBER CODE DATE / DESCRIPTION CATEGORY VENDOR Reportable TOTAL
Auto Online Bill
1]|CTC Constant Contact Pay 10/3 / Monthly Webmail Dues OUTREACH $40.00
Auto Online Bill
2|Public Storage Pay 10/3 / Monthly Storage Fees OPERATIONS $137.00
3|Dominos Pizza P-Card 10/4 / Council - Board Meeting - Food OUTREACH $141.31
4|Brownstone Bistro P-Card 10/12 / M.A.D. Mixer - Food & Bev OUTREACH $1,635.08
Auto Online Bill
5| Intuit/Quickbooks Pay 10/17 / Monthly Online Bookkeeping Software Dues OPERATIONS $30.00
6[Amazon P-Card 10/19 / Council - Office Supplies - Printer Ink OPERATIONS $267.90
Auto Online Bill
7|UsSPs Pay 10/24 / Quarterly P.O. Box Dues OPERATIONS $200.00
Auto Online Bill
8|CTC Constant Contact Pay 10/27 / Monthly Webmail Dues OUTREACH $40.00
| 9|Ralphs P-Card 10/26 / Reimb. (B. Strong) - Board Meeting - Bev OUTREACH $6.15
10|Party Unlimited P-Card 10/27 / M.A.D. Mixer - Balloons OUTREACH $45.84
11]Angel Maid Bakery P-Card 10/27 / M.A.D. Mixer - Cake OUTREACH $98.00
Online Bill
Pay/OPNC
12 |Moore Business Results 2016 1001 10/28 / Monthly Web Maintenance OUTREACH $275.74
SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line ltem (May include totals on page 3, if entered) $3,052.16
B | CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES FROM PRIOR MONTHS (CURRENT FISCAL YR) $5,152.71
C |OUTSTANDING COMMITMENTS (OBLIGATIONS)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
SUBTOTAL: Outstanding Commitments (Includes total on page 3) $0.00
D |Total Expenditures & C: i $8,204.87
E |Total Adjustments (such as use taxes assessed, prior fiscal years items, etc) (use '-' for credits, '+' for deductions) $0.00
| F |Approved Budget 2016-2017 $37,000.00
G |Balance of Budget 2016-2017 $28,795.13
Revision Date 08/09/16
Page 2
Reporting Month: OCTOBER
NC Name: Olympic Park
MONTHLY CASH RECONCILIATION
Beginning Balance Funds Deposited Total Available Cash Spent this Month Remaining Balance
(A) (B) (C) = (A+B) (D) (E)=C-D
$5,795.13 $9,250.00 $15,045.13 $3,052.16 $11,992.97
MONTHLY CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
o Adopted Budget |[Total Spent this Month FY 2015-16 Expenses Total Spent in Unspent Budget Balance
Category Identifier Budget Category (A) (B) Cleared in FY 2016-17 (C ) | Prior Months (D) (E)=A-B-D
100 Operations $21,400.00 $770.04 $0.00 $3,670.55 $16,959.41
200 Outreach $8,100.00 $2,282.12 $0.00 $1,482.16 $4,335.72
300 Community Improvement $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
400 NPG $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
500 Elections $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
TOTAL $37,000.00 $3,052.16 $0.00 $5,152.71 $28,795.13
NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL DECLARATION
We, the Treasurer and Signer of the above indicated Council, declare that the information presented on this form is accurate and complete, and will furnish additional
documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment upon request.
Treasurer Signature Signer's Signature
Print Name FAALANIGA T SMITH Print Name LAURA D RUDISON
Date Date










NC Additional Comments

Revision Date 08/09/16

Page 3

Reporting Month:
NC Name:

OCTOBER
Olympic Park

A VENDOR

INVOICE
NUMBER

APPROVAL
CODE

DATE / DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
CATEGORY

OUT OF STATE
VENDOR

ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (Optional, do not print page 3 unless you use it)

1099
Reportable

TOTAL

| 13|staples

P-Card

10731 / Council - Office Supplies

OPERATIONS

$135.14

14

15

16

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line Item

$135.14

Page 3 (Con't)

Reporting Month:
NC Name:

OCTOBER
Olympic Park

A VENDOR

INVOICE
NUMBER

APPROVAL
CODE

DATE / DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
CATEGORY

OUT OF STATE
VENDOR

ADDITIONAL OUTSTANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Optional, do not print page 3 unless you use it)

1099
Reportable

TOTAL

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line ltem

$0.00

Revision Date 08/09/16









