	partment of Neighborhoo	d Empowerment	007075		MONTHLY	ENDITUDE DESCRI	EMBG	WED I A		
	porting Month: C Name:	OCTOBER Olympic Park		k	MONTHLY EXP	ENDITURE REPORT 11/7/2016 11:42:37		EMPOWER LA		
Bu	idget Fiscal Year:	2016-2017					Department of NEIGHBORHO	OOD EMPOWERMENT		
FIL	LL IN ALL THE UNSHADEL	D (WHITE) FIELDS	(Must be subm	itted to the Departmen	t within 10 days of Boar	d Approval along with docu	mentation and hard	d copy)		
		EXPENDITURES	BY LINE ITEM (1	for more than 12 expe	nditures, you may conti	nue entering on page 3 of th	is worksheet - see	below)		
A	VENDOR	INVOICE NUMBER	APPROVAL CODE	DATE / D	ESCRIPTION	BUDGET CATEGORY	OUT OF STATE VENDOR	1099 Reportable	TOTAL	
1	CTC Constant Contact	Auto Online Bill Pay		10/3 / Monthly Webmail D	ues	OUTREACH			\$40.00	
2	Public Storage	Auto Online Bill Pay		10/3 / Monthly Storage Fe	ees	OPERATIONS			\$137.00	
_	Dominos Pizza	P-Card		10/4 / Council - Board Me	eting - Food	OUTREACH			\$141.31	
4	Brownstone Bistro	P-Card		10/12 / M.A.D. Mixer - Foo	od & Bev	OUTREACH			\$1,635.08	
5 Intuit/Quickbooks Auto Online Bill Pay		10/17 / Monthly Online Bo	okkeeping Software Dues	OPERATIONS			\$30.00			
6	Amazon	P-Card		10/19 / Council - Office Su	upplies - Printer Ink	OPERATIONS			\$267.90	
7	USPS	Auto Online Bill Pay		10/24 / Quarterly P.O. Box Dues		OPERATIONS			\$200.00	
8	CTC Constant Contact	Auto Online Bill Pay		10/27 / Monthly Webmail I	Dues	OUTREACH			\$40.00	
9	Ralphs	P-Card		10/26 / Reimb. (B. Strong)	) - Board Meeting - Bev	OUTREACH			\$6.15	
10	Party Unlimited	P-Card		10/27 / M.A.D. Mixer - Bal	loons	OUTREACH			\$45.84	
11	Angel Maid Bakery	P-Card		10/27 / M.A.D. Mixer - Cal	ke	OUTREACH			\$98.00	
		Online Bill Pay/OPNC								
12	Moore Business Results SUBTOTAL: Expenditures b	2016 1001	•	10/28 / Monthly Web Main	ntenance	OUTREACH	l .		\$275.74 \$3,052.10	
В									\$5,052.7°	
С	OUTSTANDING COMMITME	NTS (OBLIGATIONS	i)			<del> </del>			1	
1										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7 8										
9										
10										
D	SUBTOTAL: Outstanding Co Total Expenditures & Comm		es total on page 3	3)					\$0.00 \$8,204.83	
E	Total Adjustments (such as		, prior fiscal year	s items, etc) (use '-' for c	redits, '+' for deductions)				\$0.00	
F G	Approved Budget 2016-201 Balance of Budget 2016-201	<u>7</u> 17							\$37,000.00 \$28,795.13	
	vision Date 08/09/16				I	I	I		1	
									Page 2	
	Reporting Mor	nth:	OCTOBER			I			1 232 2	
	NC Name:		Olympic Park	(						
				MONTH	ILY CASH RECONCILI	ATION				
	Beginning Balance (A)	Funds Dep (B)	oosited		Available = (A+B)	Cash Spent this (D)	s Month	Remainin	g Balance : C - D	
H	\$5,795.13	(B)	\$9,250.00	(0)	\$15,045.13	(8)	\$3,052.16	(=)-	\$11,992.97	
				MONTH	HLY CASH FLOW ANA	LYSIS				
	Category Identifier	Budget Ca	itegory	Adopted Budget (A)	Total Spent this Month (B)	FY 2015-16 Expenses Cleared in FY 2016-17 (C )	Total Spent in Prior Months (D)	Unspent Bud (E) = A	dget Balance - B - D	
	400									

		MONTH	ILY CASH FLOW ANA	LYSIS		
Category Identifier	Budget Category	Adopted Budget (A)	Total Spent this Month (B)	FY 2015-16 Expenses Cleared in FY 2016-17 (C )	Total Spent in Prior Months (D)	Unspent Budget Balance (E) = A - B - D
100	Operations	\$21,400.00	\$770.04	\$0.00	\$3,670.55	\$16,959.41
200	Outreach	\$8,100.00	\$2,282.12	\$0.00	\$1,482.16	\$4,335.72
300	Community Improvement	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$3,000.00
400	NPG	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$3,000.00
500	Elections	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$1,500.00
	TOTAL	\$37,000.00	\$3,052.16	\$0.00	\$5,152.71	\$28,795.13

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL DECLARATION

We, the Treasurer and Signer of the above indicated Council, declare that the information presented on this form is accurate and complete, and will furnish additional documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment upon request.

Treasurer Signature		Signer's Signature	
Print Name	FAALANIGA T SMITH	Print Name	LAURA D RUDISON
Date		Date	

						1
						]
						]
						1
						-
<b>-</b>						-
						-
ļ						
<b>-</b>						-
						1
-						-
						-
						_
						-
	<u> </u>					
						1
						1
			İ			1
						1
						-
						1
						1
<b>-</b>						-
						]
			İ			1
						1
						1
						-
ļ						
I				I	I .	I



Rev	C Additional Comments							
	vision Date 08/09/16							
	Departing Mant	.la.	OCTOBER					Page :
	Reporting Mont NC Name:	in:	Olympic Par	k				
			ADDITIONAL	EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (Optional, do	not print page 2 uplace you	Lugo it)		
				EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (Optional, do				
A	VENDOR	INVOICE NUMBER	APPROVAL CODE	DATE / DESCRIPTION	BUDGET CATEGORY	OUT OF STATE VENDOR	1099 Reportable	TOTAL
13	Staples	P-Card		10/31 / Council - Office Supplies	OPERATIONS			\$135.14
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19		+				+		
20		1			-			
21 22		+			+	+		
23								
24								
25								
26 27								
28								
29	)							
30								
31 32								
33								
34								
35 36								
	SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by	Line Item			ļ			\$135.14
								D 0 (OW
	Reporting Mont	ila .	OCTOBER					Page 3 (Con't)
ı	NC Name:							
		,n:	Olympic Par	k				
		III:	Olympic Par	k				
				K ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti	onal, do not print page 3 un	less you use it)		
A	VENDOR	ADDI	TIONAL OUTST		BUDGET		1099 Reportable	
				ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-		OUT OF STATE VENDOR	1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34		ADDI	TIONAL OUTST	ANDING COMMITTMENTS BY LINE ITEM (Opti-	BUDGET		1099 Reportable	TOTAL


